
Last Name First Name Email Address Agency/Organization 

Term 

Expires Area Represented Exe Nom CoC R&A PA CI P&P

HEARTH Act Membership 

Representation

Armstrong Theresa TArmstr1@dhs.state.ia.us IA Dept of Human Services N/A Statewide X Mental Health Agencies

Avitt Blair jclingan@phcinc.net 6/30/14 Polk County Consumer Representative

Axeen Allan aaxeen@mchsi.com

Hawkeye Area Community Action 

Program 6/30/14

East-Central 

Iowa Ch

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Beilke-

McCallum Zebulon zebb@icadv.org

Iowa Coalition Against Domestic 

Violence 6/30/14 Polk County X Ch X Advocates

Binner David David.A.Binner@wellsfargo.com Wells Fargo Bank 6/30/14 Polk County X Business

Boss David boss@neicac.org

Northeast Iowa Community Action 

Corporation 6/30/14 Winneshiek Co. X

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers; Consumer 

Representative

Brand Bill Bill.Brand@dhr.state.ia.us Department of Human Rights N/A Statewide X Advocates

Brown Anne Anne.Brown@doc.state.ia.us Department of Corrections N/A Statewide X Law Enforcement

Brownell Bob countyboard@co.polk.ia.us IA State Assoc. of Counties N/A Statewide Government

Brustkern Ben ben@cvfriendsofthefamily.org

Cedar Valley Friends of the 

Family 6/30/15 Bremer County X Ch X Victim Service Providers

Canganelli Christina crissy@shelterhouseiowa.org Shelter House 6/30/15 Johnson Co. X Ch

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Dunnwald Carrie Carrie@cvfriendsofthefamily.org

Cedar Valley Friends of the 

Family 6/30/14 Bremer County X Victim Service Providers

Erickson Jane Jane.Erickson@iowa.gov Iowa Department on Aging N/A Statewide X X Government

Falck Rebecca bfalck@pcsia.net SIEDA Community Action 6/30/14 Oskaloosa X Social Service Agencies

Fisher Mariliegh marilieghf@chihousing.com Community Housing Initiatives 6/30/15 Black Hawk Co. X

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Grgurich Donna Donna.grgurich@iowa.gov IA Econ. Development Authority N/A Statewide X

Affordable Housing 

Developers

Gronstal Jeff Gronstal@msn.com IA Department of Public Health N/A Statewide X Healthcare/Hospitals

Hagen David dhagen@HACAP.ORG

Hawkeye Area Community Action 

Program 6/30/15

East-Central 

Iowa X Ch Ch

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Harris Kristine kristi.harris1257@gmail.com 6/30/14 Linn County X Consumer Representative

Hearn Ann ann.hearn@linncounty.org Linn County Community Services 6/30/15 Statewide X Government

Heckman Clifton Clifton.Heckman@va.gov VA Medical Center 6/30/14 Polk County X X Veterans Service Organization

Johnson Sandy Sandra.Johnson@iowa.gov Department of Education N/A Statewide Schools/School Districts

Jordal Rhonda jordal@wctatel.net

Family Alliance for Veterans of 

America (FAVA) 6/30/14 Winnebago Co. X X Veterans Service Organization

Kellogg Barb bkellogg@nicao-online.org

North Iowa Community Action 

Organization 6/30/15 Mason City X X

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Munsterman-

Robinson Stefanie s.robinson@cedar-rapids.org Family Promise of Linn County 6/30/15 Linn County X Faith-Based Organizations

Lampe Tom lampe@dps.state.ia.us Department of Public Safety N/A Statewide Law Enforcement

Peterson Wes wes.peterson@iowa.gov Iowa Finance Authority N/A Statewide X

Affordable Housing 

Developers

Phillips Donna donna.phillips@ag.state.ia.us Iowa Attorney General's Office N/A Statewide X X Law Enforcement

Rawhouser Amy amy.rawhouser@gmail.com 6/30/15 Linn County Consumer Representative

Schmitt Reginald schmittreginalda@johndeere.com Iowa League of Cities N/A Statewide Government

Iowa Council on Homelessness (ICH) Membership
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Schulze Nancy nschulze@heartlandfamilyservice.org Heartland Family Services 6/30/14

Pottawattamie 

Co

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Schwalm Ashley aschwalm@famres.org Family Resources 6/30/15 Scott Co. X Victim Service Providers

South Michelle michelles@icadv.org 6/30/15 Polk County Consumer Representative

Steben Bob Bob.Steben@icva.state.ia.us Department of Veteran Affairs N/A Statewide Veterans Service Organization

Timm Anthony ttimm@centraliowashelter.org Central Iowa Shelter and Services 6/30/15 Polk County X Ch

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Wilson Tim wdesed@willisdady.org Willis Dady Emergency Shelter 6/30/15 Linn County X Ch

Nonprofit Homeless Service 

Providers

Witt Michael Michael.Witt@iwd.iowa.gov Iowa Workforce Development N/A Statewide

VACANT

Alternates
Last Name First Name Email Address Agency/Organization 

Term

Expires

Bartruff (3rd Alt is Katrina Carter-Larson)Jerry Jerry.Bartruff@iowa.gov; Katrina.carterlarson@iowa.govDepartment of Corrections NA

Clemens Regina clemens@dps.state.ia.us Department of Public Safety NA

Fritz Ellen ellen.fritz@iwd.iowa.gov Iowa Workforce Development NA

Hochwender Tina thocwender@councilbluffs-ia.gov Iowa League of Cities NA

Hyatt Karen khyatt@dhs.state.ia.us

Department of Human 

Services NA

Jensen Carolann carolann.jensen@iowa.gov Iowa Finance Authority NA

Pieper Greg greg.pieper@iowa.gov Department of Human Rights NA

Shaffer Machelle Machelle.shaffer@iowa.gov Iowa Department on Aging NA

Warren Nichole Nichole.warren@iowa.gov IA Econ. Development Authority NA Alt for Donna Grgurich

NEED FILLED Crime Victim Assist.-AG NA

NEED FILLED IA Dep't of Veterans Affairs NA

NEED FILLED IA Dep't of Education NA

NEED FILLED Department of Public Health NA

ICH Standing Committees: P & P = Policy & Planning, R & A = Research & Analysis, PA = Public Awareness, CoC = Continuum of Care, Nom. = Nominating, Ex. = Executive

ICH Current Ad-Hoc Committees: Coordinated Intake (CI)

Ch = Committee Chairs

Additional Committee Members

Last Name First Name Email Address Agency/Organization Exe Nom CoC R&A PA CI P&P

Bockenstedt Julie julieb.humilityofmary@gmail.com Humility of Mary Scott Co. X

Schloemer Rick rschloemer@housingcluster.org Scott Co. X

Alternate For

Alt for Bill Brand

Alt for Donna Phillips

Alt for Michael Witt

Alt for Anne Brown

** HEARTH Act Membership groups are according to the Continuum of Care Program Interim Rule at https://www.onecpd.info/resource/2033/hearth-coc-program-interim-rule/. They include the following: 

nonprofit homeless service providers, victim service providers, faith-based organizations, governments, businesses, advocates, public housing agencies, school districts, social service providers, mental health 

agencies, hospitals, universities, affordable housing developers, law enforcement, organizations that serve homeless and formerly homeless veterans, and homeless and formerly homeless persons.

Alt for Sandy Johnson

Alt for Tom Lampe

Alt for Theresa Armstrong

Alt for Reginald Schmitt

Alt for Jeff Gronstal

Alt for Bob Steben

Alt for Wes Peterson

Alt. for Jane Erickson
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